Compact Valves
VALVES
FMC compact valves are manufactured from quality
materials to enhance the total installed value to the
customer.  All compact valve pressure containing
components are manufactured using materials that
are fully traceable and charpy impact tested to assure
material performance at stated conditions.  All valves

Length
(SWF x
WNF)
Body
Outer
Diameter
Handle
Height
Bonnet
Height
Weldneck
Length
Nipple
Length
A B C C D E F G G
1B-K0081    1 10000 26 0.81 4.00 8.25 N/A 4.50 4.28 2.25 2.13 N/A
1B-G0150 2 6250 70 1.50 4.88 12.25 12.69 6.50 5.16 3.13 3.69 4.13
1B-K0150 2 10000 99 1.50 6.00 15.25 15.88 7.00 5.38 3.28 4.63 5.25
1B-F0209 3 3750 95 2.09 5.38 14.13 14.25 7.13 5.45 3.44 4.38 4.50
1B-F0263 * 3 3750 129 2.63 6.63 13.38 13.75 7.88 7.46 4.91 3.38 3.75
1B-G0230 * 3 6250 151 2.30 6.88 15.63 16.13 7.88 7.33 4.91 4.38 4.88
1B-G0259 * 3 6250 167 2.59 7.13 15.63 16.50 8.38 7.54 5.11 4.25 5.13
1B-K0213 * 3 10000 175 2.13 7.75 15.25 15.63 8.50 8.18 5.16 3.75 4.13
1B-F0344 * 4 3750 196 3.44 7.75 15.25 15.50 9.25 7.98 5.54 3.75 4.00
1B-F0383 * 4 3750 235 3.83 8.25 16.25 16.88 10.25 9.09 6.03 4.00 4.63
1B-G0315 * 4 6250 230 3.15 8.38 16.63 17.13 9.50 8.72 5.66 4.13 4.63
1B-G0363 ** 4 6250 327 3.63 9.25 17.63 18.25 11.00 10.07 6.52 4.13 4.75
1B-K0306 ** 4 10000 434 3.06 10.25 19.50 20.00 12.25 10.70 7.15 4.63 5.13
Ball Valve
Model
Number
Nominal

Length
(SWF x
WNF)
Body
Outer
Diameter
Stem
Height
Bonnet
Height
Weldneck
Length
Nipple
Length
A B C C D E F G G
2B-F0344 4 3750 192 3.44 8.25 15.75 16.00 9.25 7.27 5.59 3.75 4.00
2B-F0383 4 3750 257 3.83 9.25 17.25 18.00 10.25 7.64 6.09 4.00 4.75
2B-G0315 4 6250 230 3.15 8.88 17.13 17.63 9.50 7.35 5.72 4.13 4.63
2B-G0363 4 6250 308 3.63 9.75 18.50 18.75 10.63 7.79 6.28 4.38 4.63
2B-K0306 4 10000 346 3.06 10.50 19.75 20.25 10.88 7.96 6.36 4.63 5.13
2B-F0406 5 3750 291 4.06 9.00 17.50 18.25 10.63 7.78 6.26 4.25 5.00
2B-G0406 5 6250 420 4.06 11.00 20.50 21.25 11.88 8.46 6.86 4.75 5.00
2B-F0519 6 3750 487 5.19 11.00 20.50 21.50 12.88 8.96 7.36 4.75 5.75
2B-G0490 6 6250 766 4.90 13.00 24.50 24.75 14.63 10.86 8.73 5.75 6.00
2B-K0406 6 10000 716 4.06 13.50 25.00 25.00 13.88 10.47 8.34 5.75 5.75
2B-K0513 6 10000 1227 5.13 16.00 28.50 29.00 16.88 12.44 9.81 6.25 6.75
2B-F0709 8 3750 937 7.09 14.25 25.75 25.75 16.13 11.61 9.48 5.75 5.75
2B-G0709 8 6250 1271 7.09 16.75 29.75 30.25 17.88 12.95 10.32 6.50 7.00
2B-K0609 8 10000 1848 6.09 19.00 33.50 34.00 20.13 14.70 11.44 7.25 7.75
2B-K0709 8 10000 2630 7.09 22.25 39.75 39.75 22.75 16.02 12.76 8.75 8.75
2B-F0909 10 3750 1673 9.09 17.00 30.50 31.50 19.88 13.98 11.34 6.75 7.75
2B-G0850 10 6250 2193 8.50 20.75 36.25 37.25 21.38 15.35 12.09 7.75 8.75
2B-G0909 10 6250 2485 9.09 21.25 37.75 38.50 22.63 15.86 12.72 8.25 9.00
2B-K0763 10 10000 3338 7.63 24.25 42.75 42.75 24.63 17.18 13.72 9.25 9.25
2B-F1075 12 3750 2536 10.75 20.00 36.50 37.50 23.25 16.35 13.03 8.25 9.25
2B-G1013 12 6250 3233 10.13 23.00 41.00 42.00 25.13 17.43 13.97 9.00 10.00
2B-G1075 12 6250 3828 10.75 24.00 43.50 44.25 26.25 17.92 14.53 9.75 10.50
2B-F1140 12 3750 3201 11.40 21.25 40.25 40.25 24.75 16.92 13.78 9.50 9.50
Model
Number
Nominal
Pipe

TP)
Overall
Length
(SWF x
TP)
Body
Outer
Diameter
Weldneck
Length
Nipple
Length
Tailpiece
Length
A B C C D E E F
C-K0081 1 10000 21.38 0.81 2.13 7.13 N/A 5.25 2.13 N/A 2.88
C-G0150 2 6250 44.79 1.50 2.13 9.38 9.81 6.25 3.69 4.13 3.56
C-K0150 2 10000 57.79 1.50 2.13 10.38 11.00 6.56 4.63 5.25 3.63
C-F0209 3 3750 61.43 2.09 2.38 10.50 10.63 6.88 4.38 4.50 3.75
C-F0263 3 3750 69.34 2.63 2.25 10.13 10.50 7.88 3.38 3.75 4.50
C-G0230 3 6250 86.90 2.30 2.50 11.13 11.63 7.88 4.38 4.88 4.25
C-G0259 3 6250 96.00 2.59 2.50 11.50 12.38 8.38 4.25 5.13 4.75
C-K0213 3 10000 96.86 2.13 2.88 11.13 11.88 8.63 3.75 4.13 4.88
C-F0344 4 3750 113.48 3.44 2.50 11.63 11.88 9.25 3.75 4.00 5.38
C-F0383 4 3750 173.70 3.83 3.13 14.00 14.63 11.00 4.00 4.63 6.88
C-G0315 4 6250 156.71 3.15 3.25 13.00 13.50 10.13 4.13 4.63 5.63
C-G0363 4 6250 236.72 3.63 3.25 14.88 15.50 12.25 4.13 4.75 7.50
C-K0306 4 10000 189.22 3.06 3.50 13.63 14.38 10.38 4.63 5.13 5.75
C-F0406 5 3750 181.54 4.06 3.25 13.50 14.50 11.00 4.00 5.00 6.25
C-G0406 5 6250 265.68 4.06 3.75 15.00 15.75 12.25 4.25 5.00 7.00
C-F0519 6 3750 338.80 5.19 3.75 16.25 17.25 13.50 4.75 5.75 7.75
C-G0490 6 6250 457.48 4.90 3.75 18.00 18.00 14.75 5.75 5.75 8.50
C-K0406 6 10000 527.93 4.06 5.00 19.25 19.25 15.38 5.75 5.75 8.50
C-K0513 6 10000 624.53 5.13 5.00 20.50 20.50 15.88 6.50 6.50 9.00
C-F0709 8 3750 583.52 7.09 4.25 18.75 18.75 17.00 5.75 5.75 8.75
C-G0709 8 6250 832.20 7.09 4.75 22.00 N/A 18.63 7.25 N/A 10.00
C-K0609 8 10000 913.54 6.09 5.75 24.00 N/A 17.75 8.75 N/A 9.50
C-K0709 8 10000 1434.36 7.09 7.25 28.50 N/A 20.00 8.50 N/A 12.75
C-F0909 10 3750 1252.15 9.09 5.75 25.00 N/A 21.50 6.75 N/A 12.50
C-G0850 10 6250 1538.77 8.50 5.75 28.25 N/A 22.00 8.25 N/A 14.25
C-G0909 10 6250 1589.36 9.09 5.75 28.25 N/A 22.00 8.25 N/A 14.25
C-K0763 10 10000 1509.84 7.63 7.25 29.50 N/A 20.00 10.25 N/A 12.00
C-F1075 10 3750 1657.89 10.75 5.75 29.00 N/A 22.88 9.00 N/A 14.25
C-G1013 12 6250 2245.85 10.13 7.50 33.00 N/A 23.88 9.50 N/A 16.25
C-G1075 12 6250 2423.48 10.75 7.75 35.50 N/A 24.50 10.50 N/A 17.25
C-F1140 12 3750 1816.51 11.40 6.25 33.25 N/A 23.88 11.00 N/A 16.00
• Nipple and weldneck lengths are not necessarily the same.  Valves are typically provided with weldneck flanges at the upstream end.
Nipples / swivel flanges may be used at the upstream end of the valve as an option (except as noted above).  Tailpieces are always
required at the downsteam end.
• Weights listed are approximate and include the standard weldneck flanges at the upstream end and a tailpiece at the downstream end.

8B-K0306 77.7 4 10,000 305 540 238
8B-K0513 130.3 6 10,000 445 762 635
8B-K0709 180.1 8 10,000 584 1029 1474
8B-K0763 193.8 10 10,000 737 1207 2540
• Consult factory for Trim Codes.
2” Through 12” Dimensions (English)
Ball Valve Model
Number
Bore (inch) Nominal Pipe
Size (inch)
Working
Pressure (psi)
Length (inch) Length w/Std
Flanges
Weight (lbs)
8B-G0150 1.50 2 6250 7.50 14.88 165
8B-G0259 2.59 3 6250 9.00 15.75 350
8B-G0315 3.15 4 6250 11.50 20.25 450
8B-G0490 4.90 6 6250 16.00 31.50 1100
8B-G0709 7.09 8 6250 20.00 33.00 2500
8B-G0850 8.50 10 6250 25.00 40.50 5000
8B-G1013 10.13 12 6250 29.50 49.00 8000
8B-K0150 1.50 2 10,000 7.50 16.75 175
8B-K0213 2.13 3 10,000 9.25 16.75 400
8B-K0306 3.06 4 10,000 12.00 21.25 525
8B-K0513 5.13 6 10,000 17.50 30.00 1400
8B-K0709 7.09 8 10,000 23.00 40.50 3250
8B-K0763 7.63 10 10,000 29.00 47.50 5600
2” Through 12” Dimensions (Metric)
2” through 12”
Metal-Seated, Top Entry Ball Valve
A. Bore (inch)